              AIC6605
 Constant Current Regulator
Analog Integrations Corporation  Si-Soft Research Center     DS-6605G-01 20110907
 3A1, No.1, Li-Hsin Rd. I, Science Park, Hsinchu 300, Taiwan, R.O.C.
 TEL: 886-3-5772500,  FAX: 886-3-5772510 www.analog.com.tw 1
 FEATURES
 Fixed Current Operation: 20mA and 30mA
 Output Current Tolerance ±10%

  AIC6605
  3
 ORDERING INFORMATION
 PACKING TYPE
TR: TAPE & REEL
TB: TUBE
PACKAGE TYPE
E5: TO-252-5
G: GREEN PACKAGE
LED CURRENT VERSION
20:20mA
     30:30mA
AIC6605-XX X XX XX
TO-252-5 (E5)
1: LED
2: NC
3: GND (TAB)
4: VDD
5: ST
1 2 3 4 5
Example:  AIC6605-20GE5TR
 20mA Version, in TO-252-5 Green
Package and Tape & Reel Packing Type
PACKAGE TYPE PIN CONFIGURATION
TOP VIEW
  AIC6605
  4
 ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
VDD Pin Voltage .............................................................................................................................550V
LED Pin Voltage..............................................................................................................................350V
ST Pin Voltage ..................................................................................................................................40V
Operating Ambient Temperature Range TA ......................................................................... -40ºC~85ºC
Operating Maximum Junction Temperature TJ ............................................................................. 150ºC
Storage Temperature Range TSTG ..................................................................................... -65ºC~150ºC
Lead Temperature (Soldering 10 Sec.)......................................................................................... 260ºC
Thermal Resistance Junction to Case        TO-252..................................................................... 8ºC /W
Thermal Resistance Junction to Ambient   TO-252 .................................................................100ºC /W
 (Assume no Ambient Airflow, no Heatsink)
Absolute Maximum Ratings are those values beyond which the life of a device may be impaired.
*The package is place on a two layers PCB with 2 ounces copper and 2 square inch, connected by 8 vias.
  AIC6605
  5
 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(TJ=25C, unless otherwise specified) (Note 1)
PARAMETER TEST CONDITIONS SYMBOL MIN. TYP. MAX. UNIT
Supply Voltage Section
VDD Operation Voltage   50  500 V
LED Current
LED Current Tolerance I(VDD)  -10  +10 %
Fault Protection
Thermal Regulation    140  ℃
Note 1: Specifications are production tested at TA=25C. Specifications over the -40C to 85C operating
temperature range are assured by design, characterization and correlation with Statistical Quality
Controls (SQC).
  AIC6605
  6
 TYPICAL PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS
Fig. 1 LED current variation vs temperature
  BLOCK DIAGRAM
 PIN DESCRIPTION
ST PIN      -Provide the Startup Current for the Controller.
VDD PIN       -Power Supply Input.
LED PIN       -LED Cathode Connection.
GND PIN      -Ground.
  AIC6605
  7
 APPLICATION INFORMATION
The AIC6605 is off-line constant current LED
driver. It can drive a plurality of LED strings. The
AIC6605 can flexibly control the LED strings
according to the variance of input voltage. If the
input voltage is lower, it will bypass some LED